

JECO EXPORTS & FINANCE LIMITED

Registered Office, C/O Century Aluminium Mfg. Co. Ltd. Raja Road, P.O. Sukchar, 24 Parganas (North), Kolkata-700115
TEL: (91) (33) 2553 3160, 2523 2443, FAX: (91) (33) 2553 2738
E-MAIL ID: camco@camcoindia.com

CIN NO: L51109WB1982PLC035005

August 17, 2018

To, The Secretary, The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited, Listing Department 7, Lyons Range Kolkata-700001 Scrip Code - 10020034	To, The Secretary, Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited Vibgyor Towers, 4th floor, Plot No C 62, G - Block, Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 098 Scrip Code - JECOEXP Series - BE
--	--

Unit: JECO EXPORTS AND FINANCE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Publication of the Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Result for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018 in newspaper.

Dear Sir(s),

Further to our letter dated 14th August, 2018, Please find enclosed a copy of the newspapers publication of the Extract of the of Standalone Unaudited Financial Result for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018 of the Company was published on Wednesday, 15th August, 2018 in "Financial Express" (English) and "Kalantar" (Bengali) newspapers in this regard.

This is for your kind information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Jeco Exports & Finance Ltd.

JECO EXPORTS & FINANCE LTD.

Laxmi Kant Parwa

Laxmikant Parwa

Director

(Director)

DIN: 03533525



JECO EXPORTS & FINANCE LIMITED
 CIN : L51109WB1982PLC035005

 Regd. Office: Raja Road, Sukchar, 24 Paraganas (N), Kolkata- 700115
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2018

PARTICULARS	3 months ended (30/06/2018)	Preceding 3 months ended (31/03/2018)	Corresponding 3 months ended (30/06/2017)	Previous year ended (31/03/2018)
	(Unaudited)/ (Audited)	(Unaudited)/ (Audited)	(Unaudited)/ (Audited)	(Unaudited)/ (Audited)
(Refer Notes Below)				
1 Income from Operations				
(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	45.10	6.80	1.00	28.57
(b) Other Operating Income	0.14	—	0.48	0.48
Total Income from Operations (net)	45.24	6.80	1.48	29.05
2 Expenses				
(a) Purchases of Stock-in-trade	1.42	1.98	0.50	5.01
(b) Changes in inventories of finished goods Work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	0.44	0.30	0.19	—
(c) Employee benefits expense	0.09	0.36	—	0.36
(d) Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.03	—	0.03	0.05
(e) Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	1.54	0.48	—	—
Total expenses	3.52	3.12	3.07	11.05
3 Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	41.72	3.68	(2.31)	12.58
4 Other Income	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
5 Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	41.72	3.68	(2.31)	12.58
6 Finance Costs	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
7 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5+6)	41.72	3.68	(2.31)	12.58
8 Exceptional Items	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
9 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	41.72	3.68	(2.31)	12.58
10 Tax expense	—	—	—	—
11 Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9 +10)	41.72	3.68	(2.31)	12.58
12 Extraordinary items (net of tax expense ₹ Lakhs)	Nil	0.99	(2.31)	(5.99)
13 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11+12)	41.72	0.99	(2.31)	6.59
14 Share of Profit / (Loss) of associates*	Nil	0.99	(2.31)	6.59
15 Minority interest*	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
16 Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of Profit / (Loss) of associates (13+14+15)	41.72	0.99	(2.31)	6.59
17 Paid-up equity shares capital (Face Value of ₹ 10 each)	148.20	148.20	148.20	148.20
18 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of Previous accounting year	113.59	74.87	62.97	71.87
19 i. Earning per share (before extraordinary items)				
(a) Basic	2.82	0.07	(0.16)	0.44
(b) Diluted	2.82	0.07	(0.16)	0.44
19 ii. Earning Per share (after extraordinary items)				
(a) Basic	2.82	0.07	(0.16)	0.44
(b) Diluted	2.82	0.07	(0.16)	0.44

Notes :

- The above results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2018 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting and thereafter were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th August, 2018.
- The Company has one business segments i.e. financing activities. However, the company does not fall under any of the criteria laid down under AS-17 and hence segment Reporting not applicable.
- Figures of the quarter ended 31st March, 2018 and 31st March, 2017 are the balancing figures between unaudited / audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published year to date upto third quarter of the relevant financial year.
- Previous period / year's figures have been regrouped/rearranged, recalculated/ reclassified, wherever considered necessary.

 Date : 14.8.2018
 Place : Kolkata

 For and on behalf of the Board
JECO EXPORTS & FINANCE LTD.
 Sd/- Laxmi Kant Parwa
 (Director)
 DIN: 3533525

JECO EXPORTS & FINANCE LIMITED

CIN : L51109WB1982PLC035005

Regd. Office: Raja Road, Sukchar, 24 Paraganas (N), Kolkata- 700115

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2018**

PARTICULARS	(* in Lakhs)			
	3 months ended (30/06/2018)	Preceding 3 months ended (31/03/2018)	Corresponding 3 months ended (30/06/2017)	Previous year ended (31/03/2018)
(Refer Notes Below)	(Unaudited/ Audited)	(Unaudited/ Audited)	(Unaudited/ Audited)	(Audited)
1 Income from Operations				
(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	45.10	6.80	1.00	28.57
(b) Other Operating Income	0.14	—	0.48	0.48
Total Income from Operations (net)	45.24	6.80	1.48	29.05
2 Expenses				
(a) Purchases of Stock-in-trade	1.42	1.98	0.50	5.01
(b) Changes in inventories of finished goods Work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	0.44	0.30	0.19	—
(c) Employee benefits expense	0.09	0.38	—	0.36
(d) Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.03	—	0.03	0.05
(e) Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	1.54	0.48	3.07	11.05
Total expenses	3.52	3.12	3.79	16.47
3 Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	41.72	3.68	(2.31)	12.58
4 Other income	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
5 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	41.72	3.68	(2.31)	12.58
6 Finance Costs	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
7 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5+6)	41.72	3.68	(2.31)	12.58
8 Exceptional items	Nil	Nil	(2.31)	Nil
9 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	41.72	3.68	(2.31)	12.58
10 Tax expense	—	-2.69	—	-5.99
11 Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9+10)	41.72	0.99	(2.31)	6.59
12 Extraordinary items (net of tax expense ₹ Lakhs)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
13 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11+12)	41.72	0.99	(2.31)	6.59
14 Share of Profit / (Loss) of associates*	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
15 Minority interest*	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
16 Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of Profit / (Loss) of associates (13+14+15)	41.72	0.99	(2.31)	6.59
17 Paid-up equity shares capital (Face Value of ₹ 10 each)	148.20	148.20	148.20	148.20
18 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of Previous accounting year	113.59	74.67	62.97	71.87
19 Earning per share (before extraordinary items)				
(a) Basic	2.82	0.07	(0.16)	0.44
(b) Diluted	2.82	0.07	(0.16)	0.44
19 ii Earning Per share (after extraordinary items)				
(a) Basic	2.82	0.07	(0.16)	0.44
(b) Diluted	2.82	0.07	(0.16)	0.44

Notes :

- The above results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2018 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting and thereafter were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th August, 2018.
- The Company has one business segments i.e. financing activities. However, the company does not fall under any of the criteria laid down under AS-17 and hence segment Reporting not applicable.
- Figures of the quarter ended 31st March, 2018 and 31st March, 2017 are the balancing figures between unaudited / audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published year to date upto third quarter of the relevant financial year.
- Previous period / year's figures have been regrouped/rearranged, recalculated/ reclassified, wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board
JECO EXPORTS & FINANCE LTD.
 Sr. Laxmi Kant Parwa
 (Director)
 DIN: 3533525

Date : 14.8.2018
 Place : Kolkata

Place :
 Dated :

ncil from 30/6, Jhowtala Road, Kolkata-700017 and printed at Forwa
 Phone : Editorial & Reporting 2287-5759, Press 2281-0813, Fax :
 antarpatrika@gmail.com RNI No. 12107/66

ত এবং ফরওয়ার্ড পাবলিকেশন প্রাঃ লিঃ, ৩০/৬, ঝাউতলা রোড, কলকাতা-১৭ থেকে
 ৩২০, ৯১-০৩৩-২২৮৯-৩৬৬৪। ই-মেল : kalantarpatrika@rediffmail.com, kalant